05 FC:8021

IAP16 Rec'd PCT/PTO 3 0 NOV 2006 11/628053

Mail Stop: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Assignment Recordation Services PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office Director of the U.S. Patent 12-06-2006 and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Attorney Docket No. 130438 103344950 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. A. Name of conveying parties: Name and address of receiving party: [1] Masaomi KAMEYAMA NIKON CORPORATION [2] Norio KANEKO 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME [3] Yusuke TAKI CHIYODA-KU TOKYO 100-8331 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? **JAPAN** ☐ Yes 🖾 No 12/04/2006 KAYPAGH 00000155 11628053 Nature of conveyating [] Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes 🛛 No Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: [1] November 28, 2006 [2] November 22, 2006 [3] November 27, 2006 This document is being filed together with a new application. Patent Application No.(s) \_ B. Patent No.(s) Title of Application: METHOD FOR PRODUCING ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND ELECTRONIC **DEVICE** 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mario A. Costantino 7. Enclosed (Check No. 186868) OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Address: Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: November 30, 2006 Mario A. Costantino, Registration No. 33,565 Linda M. Saltiel, Registration No. 51,122 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

> PATENT REEL: 018653 FRAME: 0133

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Masaomi	KAME	YAMA		(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Norio K	ANEKO						
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Yusuke	TAKI						
		(4)								
			In considera each of the ur over to	ation of the ndersigned,	sum of one the undersig	dollar (\$ gned agr	llar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to d agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NIKON CORPORATION							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8331 JAPAN							
(11)	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest the America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reiss Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be known as								nt including any ation(s), and all	
(11)	Identification of Invention such as Title, Case	(11)	METHOD FOR RPODUCING ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND ELECTRONIC DEVICE							
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No. 130438							
(42)	Incort Date of		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America							
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on No	ovember	28, 20	06, N	Vovember	22, 2006 and		
	Application				•	06, r	espectiv	ely;		
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	• •							
	filed applications		filed	Nov	ember 3	30, 20	006			
the Assignment of the Assignme	gnee in every way post 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interest of the	ssible in agree ernation agree id Unite I hereb said apey the th.	n obtaining evice (s) to execute a nat Convention (s) to perform ed States pater by authorize(s) aplication(s) to entire interest by grant(s) the	dence and g all papers ar for Protectic all affirmativ at to the Ass and reques the said Ass herein assi e firm of	oing forward document on of Industrive acts which ignee. It(s) the Consignee, as Aligned, and I	I with sucts and prial Properties may I mmission Assignee that he I	ch interference erform any ac- erty or similar a- be necessary her of Patents of the entire has (they hav-	t which may be necessary in	connection with m by reissue or s Patents of the nts that he has bt execute, any ent any further	
	In witness whereof,	execu	ted by the und	lersioned o	n the date(s	s) opnos	site the under	rsigned name/s)		
Date								n Kamenjan 2	SEAL)	
Date	Nov	. <u>≥</u> }	2006 2006	_	of Inventor		Mori	o Samble	(SEAL)	
Date	Nov	. 2	1,2006		of Inventor		Cuis	uke Tak	(SEAL)	
Date			,	Name o	of Inventor		J		(SEAL)	
Date				Name o	of Inventor		-		(SEAL)	
Date				Name o	of inventor				(SEAL)	
Date	***			Name o	of Inventor				(SEAL)	
Date				Name o	of Inventor				(SEAL)	
Consul					ne signed	hefore	at least tw	ublic if within the U.S. o witnesses who also s	• •	
Date	Nov. 20				ness	15	Carray Li	Mato  Robount  PATENT	ign nele.	
Date	Nov. 20				ness		jujun	Quality of the same of the sam		
vald		<u>ب.</u> ح <u>ک</u>	<u>ou c</u> with				ucerro	PATENT		

RECORDED: 11/30/2006 REEL: 018653 FRAME: 0134